AS-i 3.0 PROFIBUS Gateway with integr. Safety Monitor, 1 Master
ASMM-1M-PB-R2R2
Basic Operation
The device starts in the traditional mode. You can switch between the two modes with ESC or OK. In the advanced mode the cursor is moved by both arrow
buttons. Pushing OK puts you to the superior menue (in the drawing one step to the right side). ESC puts you back to the previous menue. To edit data you first
mark them with the cursor and then select them with OK, change them with the arrow buttons and finally apply them with OK. Pushing ESC cancels the editing.
Notes:
underlined data can be selected

6235
------------------------------
TYPE CODE?
62356235                     OKOK
START MONITOR
OKOK
SELECT BANK
A
OKOK
STOP MONITOR?
OKOK
SELECT BANK
A
OKOK
STOP MONITOR?
OKOK
SAFE CHIPCARD
BUSY
START MONITOR?
OKOK
STOP MONITOR?
OKOK
SAFE CHIPCARD
BUSY
CLEAR CODES
ENTER PIN
00000000
OKOK
SELECT BANK
A
OKOK
CLEAR SAFE CARD
ENTER PIN
00000000
OKOK
SELECT BANK
A
OKOK
STOP MONITOR?
OKOK
SAFE CHIPCARD
BUSY
START MONITOR?
OKOK
REBOOT
OKOK
REBOOT
FINISHED
R E B O O TR E B O O T
START MONITOR?
OKOK
Subject to technical modifications; no responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information Issue date: 2012-10-19 5K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG    •   Möddinghofe 30     •    D-42279 Wuppertal www.schmersal.com
AS-i 3.0 PROFIBUS Gateway with integr. Safety Monitor, 1 Master
ASMM-1M-PB-R2R2
Basic Operation
The device starts in the traditional mode. You can switch between the two modes with ESC or OK. In the advanced mode the cursor is moved by both arrow
buttons. Pushing OK puts you to the superior menue (in the drawing one step to the right side). ESC puts you back to the previous menue. To edit data you first
mark them with the cursor and then select them with OK, change them with the arrow buttons and finally apply them with OK. Pushing ESC cancels the editing.
Notes:
underlined data can be selected
items in italic are not always available
Advanced display mode
1.12A
Classic modeCommissioning sheet
STATUS
DEVICE NAME
ASI-PB-GW
IP ADDRESS
    192.168.42.53
NETMASK